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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (31st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:19:04AM

Assembly District 23

 4,016 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 341 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 61 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,418 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,418 

 2,984 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (DEMOCRATIC)

 668 SCHERIE S. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 94 RICARDO BROWN (JOBS & EDUCATION)

 1 DAVID VANDERVELDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PANSEE (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,754 

Unrecorded  664 

Assembly District 29

 8,525 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 154 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 54 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,734 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,734 

 7,524 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (DEMOCRATIC)

 189 SCHERIE S. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 242 RICARDO BROWN (JOBS & EDUCATION)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOUTHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES LEANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONA FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM R. LERTOLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,963 

Unrecorded  771 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (31st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:19:04AM

Assembly District 31

 7,657 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 218 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,957 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,957 

 6,888 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (DEMOCRATIC)

 203 SCHERIE S. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 155 RICARDO BROWN (JOBS & EDUCATION)

 3 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE EASTACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,252 

Unrecorded  705 

Assembly District 32

 948 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 13 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  967 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  967 

 786 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (DEMOCRATIC)

 19 SCHERIE S. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 39 RICARDO BROWN (JOBS & EDUCATION)

Total Votes  844 

Unrecorded  123 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (31st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:19:04AM

Total for Member of the City Council (31st Council District) - Queens County

 21,146 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 726 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 203 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,076 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,076 

 18,182 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,079 SCHERIE S. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 530 RICARDO BROWN (JOBS & EDUCATION)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID VANDERVELDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOUTHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 3 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PANSEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUES LEANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE EASTACHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONA FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM R. LERTOLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,813 

Unrecorded  2,263 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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